BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
by LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of	·)	
the State of Illinois,)	
)	
Complainant,) PCB 09 - 005	
•) .	
v.) (Enforcement - Water	r)
) ·	ĺ
ALDEN BENNETT CONSTRUCTION)	
COMPANY, INC., an Illinois corporation,)	
and BLOOMINGDALE HORIZON I)	
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a registered)	
Illinois limited partnership,)	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •)	
Respondents.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: See Attached Service List

(VIA ELECTRONIC FILING)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on July 31, 2008, the Plaintiff, PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, filed before the Illinois Pollution Control Board its Proof of Service, a true and correct copy of which is attached and hereby served upon you.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, by LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

Andrew armotions

BY:

ANDREW ARMSTRONG
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 814-0660

Date: July 31, 2008

SERVICE LIST

Kenneth J. Fisch
Law Offices of Kenneth J. Fisch
4200 West Peterson Avenue
Suite 140
Chicago, Illinois 60646
(Registered Agent—
Alden Bennett Construction Company, Inc.)

Kenneth J. Fisch
Law Offices of Kenneth J. Fisch
4200 West Peterson Avenue
Suite 140
Chicago, Illinois 60646
(Registered Agent—
Bloomingdale Horizon I Limited Partnership)

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
by LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of)	
the State of Illinois,)	
)	
Complainant,)	PCB 09 - 005
)	
v. .)	(Enforcement - Water)
)	
ALDEN BENNETT CONSTRUCTION)	
COMPANY, INC., an Illinois corporation,)	
and BLOOMINGDALE HORIZON I)	
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a registered)	
Illinois limited partnership,)	
)	
Respondents.)	

PROOF OF SERVICE

COMES NOW the Complainant, People of the State of Illinois, and pursuant to the Board's procedural rules, provides proof of service of the Complaint. Attached are copies of the United States Post Office's Track and Confirm Delivery Receipt of Certified Mail as Proof of Service of Complaint on Respondents Alden Bennett Construction Company, Inc. and Bloomingdale Horizon I Limited Partnership.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, by LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

BY:

ANDREW ARMSTRONG Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau

69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 814-0660

Date: July 31, 2008

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	A. Signature X
1. Article Addressed to: Mr. Kenneth J. Fisch Law Offices of Kenneth J. Fisch 4200 W. Peterson Ave. Ste. 140 Chicago, IL 60646	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
Reg. Agent Alden Bennett Construction Co., Inc.	3. Service Type TYCertified Mail
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7003 221	0 0005 1979 8177
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Retu	urn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ■ Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. ■ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	A. Signature Agent Addressee B. Fecelved by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
1. Article Addressed to: Mr. Kenneth J. Fisch Law Offices of Kenneth J. Fisch 4200 W. Peterson Ave. Ste. 140 Chicago, IL 60646	D. Is delivery address things below: No
Reg. Agent Alden Bennett Construction Co., Inc.	3. Service Types Certified Meil Registered Insured Mail C.O.D. 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7003 226	0 0005 1979 8177



Home | Help | Sign In

 rack & Confirm		
Search Results		
Label/Receipt Number: 7003 2260 0005 1979 8177 Status: Delivered	Track & Confirm	
Your item was delivered at 8:06 AM on July 29, 2008 in CHICAGO, IL 60646.	Enter Label/Receipt Number.	
(Additional Dotails >) (Roturn to USPS.com Home >)		Go
Notification Options		
Track & Confirm by email		
Get current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others I	by email. (Go>)	

<u> </u>	
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	A. Signature X ☐ Agent ☐ Addressee B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
1. Article Addressed to: Mr. Kenneth J. Fisch Law Offices of Kenneth J. Fisch 4200 W. Peterson Avenue Suite 140	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
Reg. Agent Bloomingdale Horizon Limited Partnership	3. Service Type Strict Type Express Mail Express Mail Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise C.O.D.
2. Article Number	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes
(Transfer from service label) 7003 25	260 0005 1979 8160
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Retu	urn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	A. Signature X
1. Article Addressed to: Mr. Kenneth J. Fisch Law Offices of Kenneth J. Fisch 4200 W. Peterson Avenue Suite 140	D. Is delivery address different from Item 1?
Reg. Agent Bloomingdale Horizon Limited Partnership	3. Service Type Service Type Se
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7003 25	260 0005 1979 8160
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Retu	urn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540



Home | Help | Sign In

		Track & Confirm	FAQs
Tr	ack & Confirm		
	Search Results	•	
	Label/Receipt Number: 7003 2260 0005 1979 8160 Status. Delivered	Track & Confirm	gradus de l'altre de l
	Your item was delivered at 8:06 AM on July 29, 2008 in CHICAGO, IL 60646.	Enter Label/Receipt Number.	
	(Additional Details >) (Return to USPS.com Home >)		Go>)
	Notification Options		-
	Track & Confirm by email		
	Get current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others	by email. (Go>)	
APRICATION			
Şite Map	Contact Us Forms Gov't Services Jobs Privacy Policy Terms	of Use National & Premier Accounts	
	© 1999-2007 USPS. All Rights Reserved. No FEAR Act EEO Data FOIA	Sharing Aller Sharing	Community of the
Copyright			

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, ANDREW ARMSTRONG, an Assistant Attorney General in this case, do certify that I caused to be served this 31st day of July, 2008, the foregoing Notice of Filing and Proof of Service upon the persons listed on said Notice by depositing same in an envelope, by first class postage prepaid, with the United States Postal Service at 69 West Washington Street, Chicago, Illinois, at or before the hour of 5:00 p.m.

ANDREW ARMSTRONG

Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800

Andrew armstrong

Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 814-0660